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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 391-continued 

MISCELLANEOUS-continued 

Rates of Duty 

Port Tariff Goods 
Item No. Normal Pref. 

Decisions Cancelled--continued: 

H.O. 21.07 .009 Probana .. 
H.O. 21.07.009 Product. .. powder .. 
H.O. 21.07 .009 Prosobee liquid 
H.O. 21.07.009 Prosobee ... grams 
H.O. 21.07.009 Prosol 
H.O. 21.07.009 Prosparol .. 
H.O. 21.07.009 Proteolytic ... foodstuffs: 

Approved: 
Excel 
H.T. 200 

H.O. 21.07.009 RY-Soy ... flour 
H.O. 21.07.009 Soyagen powder 
H.O. 21.07.009 Soyalac ... liquid 
H.O. 21.07.009 Special K pellets 
H.O. 21.07 .009 Tween ... VS 
H.O. 21.07 .009 'Vital' powder 
H.O. 21.07.009 Vivonex .. 
H.O. 21.07 .009 Vivonex ... packet 
H.O. 21.07.009 Vivonex ... Nitrogen) 
H.O. 90.18.009 Intelligence ... pupils 
H.O. 90.18.009 Mechano-theraphy ... respirators): 

Whole item Other .. 

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of February 1980. 

437 

Effective 
Part 
II List 

Ref. No. From To 

56 
259 
133 
378 
293 
324 

124 
122 
271 
293 
293 
321 

18 
377 
146 
155 
291 
206 

119 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1980/28-Applications for Withdrawal of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for 
the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty: 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Port Appn. Tariff Goods Part List 

No. Item II No. 
Normal Pref. Ref. From To 

WN 1376 39.02.015 Terluran .. .. .. .. Free . . 361 1/8/78 30/9/85 
WN 1412 84.23.079 Grundomat earth boring tool (horizontal) .. Free Free 10 383 1/9/79 30/9/86 
CH 540 85.17.009 Passive infra-red intruder detectors for use in Free Free 10 313 1/7/78 30/6/82 

security system installations 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 13 March 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
( d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of February 1980. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


