THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 391-continued

MISCELLANEOUS—continued

_		Goods						Rates o	Part		Effective		
Port	Tariff Item No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	List No.	From	То		
					<u> </u>					1	<u> </u>		<u>l</u>
		-continued:											
I.O.	21.07.009		• •	• •	• •		• •	•• }	• •		56	••	••
I.O.	21.07.009	Productpowder	• •	••	• •	• •	• •	••	••		259	• •	
I.O.	21.07.009		• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	. ••	• •		133	• •	•••
I.O.	21.07.009	Prosobeegrams		• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •		378	••	
. O .	21.07.009	Prosol	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	••	• •		293	••	
. O .	21.07.009	Prosparol	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	••	• •		324	• •	
. O .	21.07.009	Proteolyticfoods	tuffs:		• •	• •	••			1			
		Approved:											
			• •		• •	• •	• • •	1			124		
			• •	• •	• •	• •	•••]			122	• •	
I.O.	21.07.009	•			• •		••		• •		271	• •	
I.O.	21.07.009		• •	• •		• •		••	• •		293	• •	
I.O.	21.07.009	Soyalacliquid		• •							293	• •	
[.O.	21.07.009		• •	• •						1	321	• •	
.O.	21.07.009			• •		• •	••		• •		18		
[.O.	21.07.009		• •	• •	• •	• •	• •				377	• •	
.O.	21.07.009	Vivonex	• •				• •				146	• •	
i. O.	21.07.009	Vivonexpacket			• •	• •	• • •	• • •	• •		155	••	
. O .	21.07.009	VivonexNitroger	•	• •	• •	• •			• •		291	• •	
.O.	90.18.009	Intelligencepupil		• •		• •	• •			1 //2011	206	• • *	
i. O.	90.18.009	Mechano-theraphy.	res	pirators):	• •	• •			• •				Í
	Whole item	Other					• •				119		

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of February 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1980/28—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates o	Part	List	Effective		
			Coous	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
WN WN CH	1376 1412 540	39.02.015 84.23.079 85.17.009	Terluran Grundomat earth boring tool (horizontal) Passive infra-red intruder detectors for use in security system installations	Free Free Free	Free Free	iö 10	361 383 313		30/9/85 30/9/86 30/6/82

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 13 March 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of February 1980.